
)
3

4

5

6

HAFFKINE BIO PHAR]\1A UTICAL CORPORATION LIMITET)
Procurement Cell

( A Government of Maharashtra Undertaking)
Regd. Office: Acharya Donde Marg, Parel, Mumbai 400 012 ( INDIA)

To,

M/s Sterimed Medical Devices Pvt. Ltd.,
38Km Stone Delhi Rohtak Highway,
Bahadurgarh District-Jhaiiar(Haryana)-1 24507

Sub.:- Suppty of Siliconised Catheter Foleys self-retaining 2 ways (Sizes l6 fr)
Ref: l.Tender No.E-1060(90)iC-44lSiliconised Catheter Foleys self-retaining 2 ways

(Sizes l6 fr)/I8-19
2. Sanction of Tender Approval Committee Meeting Dated .27-06-2019

With reference to the tender cited under reference no I 1'our online bid has been accepted.

Accordingly you are requested to supply the lollowing goods as per details mentioned belo* to
consignee list enclosed with this order.-

Total Amount
inclutli ng
all taxes

Rs.)-

Packing & Forwarding: As Per Annexure C Of Tender Document enclosed herewith &
Forwarding Free on Road Destination. i.e. door delivery basis

Detivery Period: 45 days from the date ofreceipt oforder by the supplier to the consignee attached.

Risk purchase clause: [f the bidder fails to supply the stores within the stipulated delivery period. the

order will stand cancelled. Undersigned shall be entitled to purchase such stores from any other source at

such price which ordinarily should not be more than l0% ofthe tender price, unless otherwise properh

satisfied by purchasing officer. The extra expenditure in such cases shall be recovered by Managing

Director, Haffkine Bio Pharmaceutical Corporation Ltd.(Procurement Cell). Mumbai from the Supplier

inclusive of recovery by Revenue recovery procedure.

Payment Terms :'. 100 o/o Payment shall be paid on receipt & acceptance of stores in good conditions

by the consignee
Labelling:: The rvord "For use of Govf,RMENT OF MAHARASHTRA NOT FOR SALE" should

be printed on each unit pack in readable Purple or Green Colours. Bar-coding should be on boxes ol'

Supplied item at Consignee level.

Acceptance & Receipt: It should be submitted in to the purchasing authority.

(Sizes 16 fr)/l8-19

Website : http:/www.vaccinehaffkine.com

E-mail: procurementcell@vaccinehaflliine.com
Phone No: 022- 24129320-23
Managing Director :022-24150628

General Manager (Procurement Cell) :022-24100478

No.: l8oo / Haflkine /C-.1,1/E-1060(90) /
Siliconised Catheter Foleys self-retaining 2

ways (Sizes l6 fr)/ P. Cell /DHS/ 2018-19
Date:.Lo,t,2019

Sr.
No. Name of the item Specification of item Quantity

(DHS)

Unit Rate
including
all taxes
(Rs.)*

I

Siliconised Catheter
Foleys self-retaining 2

ways (Sizes 16 fr)

Siliconised Catheter
Foleys self-retaining 2

rvays (Sizes I6 fr)
t7 .63t- 28,87,089/-

Total Amount In Word- Twenty Eight Lac Eighty Seven Thousand Eighty Nine Rupecs Onh'

Tender No.E-1060(90)/C-44lsiliconised Catheter Foleys self-retaining 2 ways
Page 1/8

1,63,760



,7

8

Delivery Challan - Should be sent in the name of consignee in duplicate. It should specifo Name of
Drugs/ Mfg. by / Expiry Date / packing & quantity.
Invoice Copy - Should be sent in triplicate on the Name of Managing Director, Haffkine Bio
Pharmaceutical Corporation Ltd.(Procurement Cell), Mumbai
Other Terms :: As per TeDder tenns & conditions
Performance Security & Contract Agreement : Bidder should submit Security deposit within 7

days from date of receipt oforder for an amounl of37o i.e. Rs,86,613/-ofthe contract value, valid up to
60 days after the date of completion of warranty obligations and enter into Contract Agreement on non-
judicial stamp paper ofrequisite value. The Security Deposit should be in the form of Bank Cuarantee in
fhvour of the 'Managing Director, Haffliine Bio Pharmaceutical Corporation Ltd.(Procurement Cell),
Murnbai,' payable at Mumbai from any Nationalized or scheduled bank (Annexure-8) of tender
document enclosed herewith.
If Bidder fails to submit performance security & contract agreement within stipulated period order will
stand cancelled & action against bidder will be taken as per rule.
Fall Clause
It is a condition of the contracl that all through the currency thereof, the price at which you will the
supply stores should not exceed the lowest price charged by you to any customer during the currency of
the contract and that in the event of the prices going down below the rate contract prices you shall
promptly fumish such information to us to enable to amend the contract rates for subsequent supplies.
The Bidder should submit derrand draft (rvithin 7 days) amount of 1.57. ie. Rs . 43,3061of order value

to meet expenditure ofsample testing fee and other incidental expenditure. \7
Amount to be deposited to Following Account:

Name of Account Haffkine Bio-Pharmaceutical Corporation Ltd.(Procurement
Cell),CESS Account Mumbai.

Name of the Bank & Branch Canara Bank. Branch-Parel
Account No. 0r 1020 r 004893

cNRB0000ll0
12 Consignee: As per list enclosed.

Mfs Licence No : Form MD-5-Lic No. MFG/MD/20 t 8/000086

Location of Facton: M/S Sterimed Metlical Devices Pvt. Ltd.,
38Km Stone Delhi Rohtak Highway,
Bahadurgarh District-Jhaiiar(Haryana)-124507

\c-'r-.
(Dr. Rajesh Deshmukh.)
Managing Director,

Ha{fl<ine Bio Pharmaceutical Corporation Ltd.
@rocurement Cell), Mumbai

l) Director of Medical Education & Research, Mumbai
2) Director of Health Services, Mumbai
3) Accounts Manager, Haffkine Bio Pharmaceutical Corporation Ltd.(Proc. Cell), Mumbai
4) Office File

Copy to Consignee:
They should accept Drugs as per order & entry ofthe stock is to be taken in stock register
as well as in e-Aushadhi.
Copl Submittcd to:-l) Secretar_r. Medical Education and Drug Departmenl, Mantralaya, Mumbai

eter Foleys self-retaining 2 ways(Sizes 16 fr)/18-19

I
l0

ll

Cop) to

Tender No.E-1060(90)/C-44lSiliconised Cath

Page 2/8

IFSC Code



Consi ee -1

Siliconised Catheter Foleys self-retaining 2 rvay's (Sizes l6 fr)

M/s Sterimed Medical Devices Pvt. Ltd

PO Rcference No

No.: \tO\ / Haflkine lC-4418-1060(90) / Siliconised
Catheter Foleys self-retaining 2 ways (Sizes l6 fr)/ P. Cell
/DHS/ 20I E-I9
Date :2D.o1.2019

Delivery Period 45 Davs

Name of Schcmc

IPD/OPD NHM
Name of
District

DHO CS
I Thane 0 2 2302230
1 Palghar 160 230 t90
3 Raigad 2{0 3950 .1t 90

.t Nas h ik 2000 3950 5950

5 Dhule t70 t70

6 Nandurbar 2000 t 2.10 t2{0
'7 .ralgaon J20 2770 3090

8 Ahmednagar .180 3950
9 Pune 0 630 630

l0 Solapur 100 260

lt Satara 0 .t00 J00

l2 Kolhapur 100 I {20
t3 Sangli 0 3730 3730

l{ Sindhudurg 0 790

l5 0 790 790Ratnagiri
l6 Aurangabad J00 t580 t980

t20 120l1 0

l8 Parbhani 0 7900 1900

ll80l9 Hingoli 0 I I ti(l

50 580 63020

2l Osmana bad 0 3710
79022 Beed 0 i90

530 I13023 Nanded

Akola 230 2310 2 60021

390 39025 Washim 0

1,17026 Amravati 450

l.t0 I9l0 2l l01'7 Yeotmal
37t02tt Buldhana 0 J7l0

6320 632029 N agpu r 0

800 8030

3320 3320Chandrapur 03l
7900 790JI Gadchiroli

63650 710201370Total

-\e,-l-
(Dr. Raiesh Deshmukh.)

Managing Director
Haffkine Bio Pharmaceutical Corporation Ltd'

(P. Cell), Mumbai

Tender No.E-1060(90)/C-4alsiliconised Catheter Foleys sel[-retaining 2 ways(Sizes 16 fr)A8-19
Page 7 /8

Sr
No

Grand (CS +DHO)
Total

0

{{30

t60

1520

790

Jalna

Latur
J7l0

t660

1920

Wardha



Siliconised Catheter Foleys self-retaining 2 ways (Sizes l6 fr)
M/s Sterimed Medical Devices Pyt. Ltd

No.: lNgo/ Haflkine /C-44lE-1060(90) / Siliconised
Calheter Foleys self-retaining 2 ways (Sizes l6 fr)/
P. Cell /DHS/ 20t 8-19
Dare :20h l.20le

I'O Rclercnce No

Delir e11 l'eriod 45 Days

Quantit) Grand Total\toH

I Br. ]lunrblri 2U59t) 28590

Thane Corp. 2370 2310
560l KD}IC 560

r 580 l5li0I \ar i \lumbai
5 Vasai Virar t20 120

6 .lalgaon Corp .100

t? t0 {7{0,1 Ah madnaga r Corp.
SolaDur Corp. 160 160lt

9 Kolhapur Corrr. 2{0 2{0
t0 Na nded Corp. 190 390

t90 390Nagpur Corp,
Total 395.10 395J0

Consi ee -?,

Consi 3

-a\Qx-arn"\ 
--(Dr, Raiesh Deshmukh.)

Managing Director
Haffldne Bio Pharmaceutical Corporation Ltd.

[P. Cell), Mumbai

5iliconised Catheter Foleys self-retaining 2 ways (Sires 16 fr)

i\I/s Sterimed Iledical Devices Pvt. Ltd

PO Refercnce No

No.;l ,od i Haffkine /C-44lE-1060(90) / Siliconised
Catheter Foleys self-retaining 2 ways (Sizes l6 fr)/ P. C€ll
/DHS/ 2018-19
Date :2o .o1.2019

Delil erv Period {5 Days
Sr G}IC Quantitt

I St.6corqc t000 1000

CT t000 1000

-t ll,l PuDe J000 3000
{ lCCllC \agpur 5000 5000
5 Cllc H Nagpur 6000 6000
(, GIIC Aurangabnd J000 3000
1 ( Sll ll Solnpur 3000 3000
li PYPH Sangli J200 J200

Cll( ll ir:rj J000 J000
l0 SRTRH Am beiosai {,t000 8000
lt ItHH l)hule 1000 1000
l: VNCI\lC Yavatrnal -t000 3000
l-l CPR Kolh!pur 2000 2000
IJ CNIC Latur 5000 5000
r5 (; \l( .\koll | 000 1000
l6 CllC Nanded t000 1000
l1 Ci\lC Chandrapur t000 f000
t{,t (i\l('Condia I)0rl 1000

Total 5J200

conised Catheter Foleys self-reraining 2 ways(Sizes l6 fr)/lg-19Tender No.E-1060(90)/C-44lSili

Page 8/8

Sr.
No

.100

Crand Total

53200


